2020. It shows the pro forma adjustments that have been made to the statutory historical statement of financial
position as at 30 June 2020 to calculate the pro forma statement of financial position as at 30 June 2020.

The pro forma statement of financial position is provided for illustrative purposes only. It is not representative
of SCH’s view of future financial position.

Cash and cash equivalents in the pro forma statement of financial position are calculated to reflect the events
in each corresponding note, as though it had occurred on 30 June 2020. Cash and cash equivalents (and other
balances) have not been adjusted by actual or expected events to Completion of the Offer, save for those
detailed in the notes for the pro forma statement of financial position (set out in Section 5.9.1).

The pro forma balances shown in Table 7 are not reflective of the actual balances (including the cash position)
following the Completion of the Offer.

Table 7: Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2020

 Note
(Section

5.9.1)

Historical
30 June

2020

Impact of the
Offer

Other Equity
Transactions

Pro forma
30 June 2020

  ($) (A) ($) ($)

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents B 1,129,906 18,270,000 5,425,900 24,825,806

Trade and other receivables  351,955 80,000 - 431,955

Prepayments  354,134 - - 354,134

Total current assets  1,835,995 18,350,000 5,425,900 25,611,895

Receivables  104,449 - - 104,449

Property, plant and equipment C 3,922,573 - - 3,922,573

Intangible assets D 101,318 - - 101,318

Leased assets E 8,573,360 - - 8,573,360

Other assets  122,265 - - 122,265

Total non-current assets  12,823,965 - - 12,823,965

Total assets  14,659,960 18,350,000 5,425,900 38,435,860

LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables  540,285 - - 540,285

Lease liabilities F 3,008,663 - - 3,008,663

Provisions  228,414 - - 228,414

Total current liabilities  3,777,362 - - 3,777,362

Lease liabilities F 4,661,200  - 4,661,200

Net non-current liabilities  4,661,200 - - 4,661,200

Total liabilities  8,438,562 - - 8,438,562

Net Assets  6,221,398 18,350,000 5,425,900 29,997,298

EQUITY

Share capital G 29,214,908 18,870,000 5,425,900 53,510,808

Reserves  320,293 -  320,293

Accumulated losses  (23,313,803) (520,000)  (23,833,803)

Total equity  6,221,398 18,350,000 5,425,900 29,997,298

Sovereign Cloud Holdings Limited

58

5.9.1 Notes to and forming part of the Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

A. PREPARATION OF THE PRO FORMA HISTORICAL CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
POSITION

The 30 June 2020 Statutory Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of SCH has been
adjusted to reflect the impact of the Offer and certain events which have taken place subsequent to 30
June 2020:

Impact of the Offer

• The issue pursuant to the Prospectus of 26,666,666 New Shares at $0.75 per Share to raise capital
of $20,000,000 before costs; and